
Stadtrat am 15.09.2025 

Information über die im Wege der Vergabeermächtigung  

erteilten Aufträge 

 

Fachamt Maßnahme Beschlussdatum 
Vergabeermächtigung 
(Gesamtkostenschätzung in €) 

Los/Gewerk Anzahl  
Bieter 

Beauftragte 
Firma 

Kosten-
schätzung/ 
einzelnes 
Gewerk 

Auftrags- 
summe 

(Submissions-
ergebnis) 

(Vergleich zur 
Kostenschätzung/e
inzelnes Gewerk) 

Vergleich 
bisher 
vergebene 
Aufträge zur 
Kosten-
schätzung/ 
bisher 
vergebene 
Gewerke in €  
(in %) 

Tiefbau 
(II/66.2) 

Ausbau der 
Fahrstraße 
von 
Rupprechtstr
aße bis 
Maria-
Theresien-
Straße 

10.07.2023 
(SR) 

422.000,00 € 

Straßenbauarbeiten 
 

2 Peter Gross 
Infrastruktur 
GmbH & Co. 
KG 

320.000,00 €  354.689,63 € 
( ca.+10,84% ) 

442.850,13 € 
( ca. + 4,94%) 

Tiefbau 
(II/66.2) 

Ausbau der 
Wackenberg
straße 

30.06.2025 
(SR) 

1.300.000 € 

Ingenieurleistungen 
Straßenausbau 

3 
IB Klages, 
Waldfischbac
h 

111.475,76 
93.639,64 € 
(- 16,0 %) 

93.639,64 € 
( -16,0 %) 

Tiefbau 
(II/66.2) 

Erschließung 
WZ 128 

12.05.2025 
(SR) 

5.820.000 € 

Ingenieurleistungen 
Erschließungsplanu
ng , Ausführung 

4 
IB Grunhofer, 
Pirmasens 

245.000,00 
218.870,74 € 

(-10,7 %) 
323.329,25 € 

(-8,1%) 

Tiefbau 
(II.66.2) 

Ausbau „Am 
alten 
Friedhof“ 

10.07.2023 (SR) 
16.12.2024 (SR) 

1.290.000 € 
Straßenbauarbeiten 4 

Peter Gross 
Infrastruktur 
GmbH & 
Co.KG 

1.025.000 € 
969.337,13 € 

(-5,5 %) 
1.118.884,72 € 

(-5,0 %) 
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Tiefbau 
(II.66.2) 

Ausbau der 
Andreas-
Hofer-Straße 

22.04.2024 (SR) Straßenbauarbeiten 3 
STRABAG 
AG, 
Nonnweiler 

948.463,51 € 
666.645,35 € 

(-29,7 %) 
1.021. 000 € 
(-14,68 %) 

 


